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CITY OF THORNE BAY
RESOLUTION 13-03-05-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF THORNE BAY,
ALASKA, AMENDING RESOLUTION 11-05-03-01, 09-01-06-02, 09-12-15-01, 10-12-
21-01, AND 12-06-19-02 THE SOLID WASTE RATE SCHEDULES

WHEREAS, the City Council is the governing body for the City of Thorne Bay, Alaska;
and

WHEREAS, Title 13 of the Thorne Bay Municipal Code provides that rate and/or hookup
fees for each of the municipal owned utilities shall be as set forth in the most current Rate
Schedule adopted and approved by resolution of the City Council and shall be
incorporated into Title 13 by reference;

WHEREAS, all seniors receiving the Senior Discount for utilities prior to March 19,
2013, will be “Grandfathered” and will continue to receive the discount; and

WHEREAS, the existing grandfathered customers will lose their grandfather status and
discount if they permanently discontinue services or have their account discontinued for
lack of payment.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Thorne
Bay, Alaska, hereby adopts the attached Solid Waste Rate Schedule; and

PASSED AND APPROVED BYA DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE
THORNE BAY CITY COUNCIL ON THIS 19" DAY OF MARCH 2013
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g / James Gould, Mayor
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SOLID WASTE RATE SCHEDULE
(Incorporated by reference in 13.70.150)
SOLID WASTE RATES

Residential/Commercial:

Number of Two 33 Gal. Cans  For

Pick Ups Minimum Rate Per  Each Additional Dumpsters
Per Week Dwelling Unit or Can or Overflow Per Month

1 $41.00 $18.00 $142.00
2 $82.00 $18.00 $284.00

Section B:

The following rates apply to users who transfer their own refuse to the municipal
landfill:

Residential Refuse (rubbish, trash, animal and vegetable waste, kitchen and
household waste, paper, food containers, leaves, lawn trimmings, weeds, tree and
hedge trimmings, scrap wood, furniture, plastic pipe, stoves, refrigerators,
washing machines, dryers, freezers, etc.): $0.18 cents per pound with a minimum
charge of $8.00 plus tax up to 501bs.



Commercial Waste: $0.18 per pound with an additional $28.75 tipping fee.

Disposal of scrap metal: .08 cents per pound.

Disposal of all automobiles, pickup trucks, is a flat rate of $52.00.

*Vehicles must be cleaned of all debris, crank cases clean and tires removed or
vehicle will be subject to weight charges.



